VA248/VA148 07/13 page 1 of 3
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips N.V. All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Project:
Location:
Catalog No:
Fixture Type:
Mfg: Lamps: Qty:
Notes:
VA248/VA148
THE VANDAL
Ordering Guide
8" X 50" SURFACE FLUORESCENT
3⅝" DEEP POLYCARBONATE LENS
1 OR 2 LAMP RAPID START
Heavy duty 16 gauge cold rolled steel housing. Wall or ceiling mounts.
Clear injection molded polycarbonate lens for toughness. Lens secured with
vandal-proof screws. Easily removable ballast cover. Polycarbonate lens only
3⅝" deep, ideal for low ceilings. 52.4% efficient. Also available as a 2' model.
Explanation of Catalog Number Example: VA248120SO
The Vandal Lamp Quantity Lamp/Fixture
Length/Watt Voltage Ballast Type Options
VA
 1 =  1 Lamp
2 =  2 Lamps
24 =  Nominal 26"
17W T8 or 20W T12
48 =  Nominal 50"
32W T8 or 34W T12
UNV = 120/277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
347 = 347V
LE =                    1 or 2 Lamp T12 Magnetic
<20THD   <10THD
SO*         RO**         1 or 2 Lamp T8 Electronic
PS            —        LOL T8 Dimming
*Instant Start Standard
** Rapid Start Standard
Add appropriate
suffix to catalog No.
  Simple to use,
  vandal
resistant
    secure illumination.
VA248/VA148 07/13 page 2 of 3
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
VA248/VA148
THE VANDAL
Features
•  Heavy duty 16 gauge cold rolled steel housing.